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£ £ £
2,846,149Brought forward

Higher Education—continued.
Grants for new buildings, &c.—

Auckland University College
Victoria University College
University of Otago

4,700
6,002

26,541
37,243

100
3,477

Sir George Grey Scholarships
National Scholarships
Bursaries—

University
Educational
Agricultural

8,556
922
781

10,259
4,618Subsidies on voluntary contributions

Native Schools.
109,242*

Salaries (Teaohers and Inspectors)
Special allowances : Isolated places
Higher education (including nursing scholarships)
Books, school requisites, sewing-material, &c.
Expenses of removals of teachers and travelling-expenses of

Inspectors
Buildings: New sohools, additional class-rooms, &c.—Public Works Fund

Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919

54,287
230

2,512
1,907
1,425

968
3,316

4,284
4,726

378
Maintenance of buildings, rebuilding, repairs, &c. ..
Manual instruction : Payment of instructors and material

for classes
Conveyance and board of ohildron
Sundries—Advertising, &c.
Cost-of-living bonus

1,159
20

494

Loss recoveries
71,422

13
71,409f

School for the Deaf.
6,335

61
1,722

251
285

25

Salaries
Cost-of-living bonus to staff
General maintenance of institution
Travelling-exponses, including transit of pupils

>Maintenance of buildings, furniture, repairs, &c.
Sundries

Less recoveries
8,679
2,629

Education ot the Blind.

6,050J

Charges for pupils at JubilooInstitute, Auckland
Less recoveries

583
729

Cr. 146

Schools for the Feeble-minded.
11,397

148
168

1,317
8,148

137
10

Salaries
Cost-of-living bonus to staff
Maintenance of buildings, &c.
Travelling-expenses
Maintenance of institutions, &c.
Additional buildings, &o.
Advertising, &c.

Less recoveries
21,325
5,720

15,605§

Industrial Schools, Receiving Homes, Probation System,
Boarding-out System, &C.

6,227
14,146
28,035

248
66,256

735
352

11,624

Maintenance of buildings
New buildings
Salaries ..
Cost-of-living bonus
Payments to foster-parents
Refund of maintenance payments
Refund of inmates' earnings
Travelling-expenses

Carried forward 3,048,309

• Including £10,045 paid from national-endowment reserves reveni
reserves revenue and te300 from Tauranga endowment. 1 j
§ Including £150 fromnational-endowmont reserves revenue.

le. t Including
Including£200 from

£1,700 paid from na
lational-endowmen

:ional-endowmcut
reserves revenue.
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