STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued.

Brought	forward	••	••	••	. £	£	£ 2,846,149
Higher Edu	estion-	ontinued		1.			
		omunuea.		{			
Frants for new buildings, &c. Auckland University Col					4,700		
Victoria University Colle		• •			6,002		
University of Otago	•••	• •			26,541		
Sir George Grey Scholarships				į-		37,243	1
National Scholarships	••	••	••		••	$\substack{100\\3,477}$	
Bursaries—	•••			• •		0,277	
University	••	• •	• •		8,556		
Educational Agricultural	••	• •	• •	••	922 781		
Agricultural	••	••	••	••]	701	10,259	1
subsidies on voluntary contr	ibutions	••			• •	4,618	
							100 040
Nativ	e Schools				1		109,242
alaries (Teachers and Inspec		-				54,287	
pecial allowances: Isolated		••	•••	::	• •	230	
ligher education (including n	ursing so		3)		• •	2,512	
Books, school requisites, sewi	ng-materi	al, &c.	• •	• • •	••	1,907	
Expenses of removals of tea Inspectors	cners an	ı travellin	ıg-expen	ses OI	••	1,425	
Suildings: New schools, add	litional e	lass-rooms	s, &c.—		ĺ		
Public Works Fund					968		
Education Purposes L	oans Act,	1919	• •	••	3,316	4 304	
Jaintenance of buildings	mildina -	ongire f-				$egin{array}{c} 4,284 \ 4,726 \end{array}$	
Asintenance of buildings, rel Asnual instruction: Payme				terial	• •	4,726 378	
for classes							
Conveyance and board of chil			• •	••		1,159	
undries—Advertising, &c. Cost-of-living bonus	••	• •	••	• •		20 494	
oost-or-nving bonds	• •	••	••			101	_
						71,422	
Less recoveries	••		••	••	• •	13	
							71,409
School f	or the D	eaf.					
alaries	• •	•	• •		••	6,335	
ost-of-living bonus to staff eneral maintenance of instit	tution	••	••	••	••	$\begin{smallmatrix}61\\1,722\end{smallmatrix}$	
ravelling-expenses, including		of pupils	• •			251	
laintenance of buildings, fu	rniture,	repairs, &			!	285	+
undries	••	••		••		25	
						8,679	
Less recoveries						2,629	
	• •				-		6,050
Education	of the l	Rlind		ļ			
					ľ	583	
harges for pupils at Jubilee l Less recoveries	institute,	Auckiand	• • •		••	729	
LOSS TOTO VOLICE	••	••	• •	•••			Cr. 146
Schools for t					11 907		
alaries ost-of-living bonus to staff	• •	• •	••	••	11,397 148		
aintenance of buildings, &c.		• •	••		168		
ravelling-expenses					1,317		
laintenance of institutions, &		• •	• •	••	8,148		
dditional buildings, &c.	• •	••	••	••	137 10		
dvertising, &c	••	••	••			21,325	
Less recoveries			••			5,720	
					-		15,605§
industrial Schools, Receiving	Homes	Probatio	n Svsta	m.	Ì		
Boarding-of			~, 500	_,			
aintenance of buildings					6,227		
ew buildings					14,146		
alaries	• •		• •		28,035		
ost-of-living bonus	• •	••	• •	••	248		
ayments to foster-parents efund of maintenance payme	ents	• •	• •	::	66,256 735		
efund of inmates' earnings	••	• •	• •		352	ļ	
ravelling-expenses	••				11,624		
· -	•						3,048,309
	rward						2 DAY 900

^{*}Including £10,045 paid from national-endowment reserves revenue. † Including £1,700 paid from national-endowment reserves revenue and \$300 from Tauranga endowment. † Including £200 from national-endowment reserves revenue. § Including £150 from national-endowment reserves revenue.